Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name		Execution Date	
Michel Chouiller 01/06/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Laboratoires Urgo				
Street Address:	2 Avenue de Strasbourg				
City:	Chevigny St Sauveur				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	21800				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29327		27470			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(612)492-7077Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:612-492-7000					
Email: IP@fredlaw.com Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron, PA-N. Kadievitch					
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000					
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	50791.71.1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Natalie D. Kadievitch			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_50791_71_1#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michel Chouiller, a citizen of France with an address of 34 D Boulevard de la Marne, Dijon, 21000, France, have made an invention relating to ADHESIVE DRESSING, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and claiming priority to European Community Registered Design No. 000929872 filed May 6, 2008, and identified by attorney's File No. 50791.71.1 and naming the following inventor: Monsieur Michel Chouiller, U.S. Application No. 29/327,470 filed November 6, 2008.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Laboratoires Urgo, a French company, with an address of 2 Avenue de Strasbourg, Chevigny St Sauveur, 21800 France, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

(1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;

(2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;

(3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and

(4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignce any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 6 day of Janua M

WITNESS: e givel

Juillis-

Michel Chouiller

4455618 1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/21/2009